GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Directorate of Family Welfare MCH & Immunization J&K

Barzulla Srinagar Behind Bone & Joint Hospital (Srinagar) 01942956561 Camp office Near Sanik School Nagrota Jammu, 01912955361

Dy. Director Health Services (HQ)/Incharge SHTO Jammu/Srinagar.

Principal RFPTC, Kangan, Ganderbal

Dy. Chief Medical Officer, (all), Jammu and Kashmir.

No:- DFW/JK/Est/6788-6814

Dated:-20-01-2024

Subject: - Submission of representations to higher authorities, bypassing official Channels-instructions thereof.

Sir/Madam,

Enclosed find herewith the circular instructions, issued by the Administrative Department (Health and Medical Education) J&K civil Secretariat vide No.03-JK (HME) of 2024 dated 18.01.2024, regarding the subject cited above.

In this connection, I am directed to convey to please adhered the circular instruction in letter and spirit. In case any violation by any employee borne on the establishment of 2211-Family Welfare side found, shall invite strict disciplinary action under rules.

Yours faithfully,

(Hilaf Ahmad

Administrative Officer
Family Welfare MCH & Immunization Jak

Copy to the :-

1. Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department J&K Jammu/Kashmir.

2. Assistant Director Family Welfare MCH & Immunization, Jammu/Kashmir.

3. I/C Website, Directorate of Family Welfare MCH & Immunization, J&K